$ 2,602 $ 2,374 $ 2,332 $ 2,632 $ 2,872 $ 2,761 $ 32,542

17 Amounts shown above may not add due to rounding.

(1) Return assumes $500 million bond issue as of March 31, 2010

11

(419) (407) (395) (383) (371) (360) (5,092)

(46) (45) (44) (43) (42) (41) (555)

- - - - - - (2)

13 6 3 2 3 1 113

$ (452) $ (447) $ (437) $ (424) $ (411) $ (400> $ (5,525)

$ 2,150 $ 1,928 $ 1,895 $ 2208 $ 2,461 $ 2,361 $ 27,017

PCRB Series A Tax-Prepaid Ins 2001
PCRB Series A Tax-Exempt
PCRB Series A Tax-Exempt - VR
PCRB Series B Tax-Exempt-FR
PCRB Series C Tax-Exempt
PCRB Series D Tax-Exempt
PCRB Series E Tax-Exempt
0MB Series L -2004
FMB Series M -2005
FMB Series N -2007
FMB Series 0-2008
FMB Series P -2009
PSNHNEWBOND
Total Debt

Capitalization—
LTD—use net of issuance exp-above
Total OCI Adj Equity
Total

‘—Series A is variable rate debt

Docket No. DE 10-122
TS-01
Q-TECH-004
Dated: 07/26/10
Page 7 of 8

[A]

Balance-LTD Acct #s

Public Service Company of New Hampshire and Subsidiaries
PRO FORMA—Capitalization 003/31/10 - for FH Purposes Only

[B] [C]
lJnamor Issuance Net Balance

Expense [Al + fBi

[D] [E] [F] [C] [H]
Annualized Ann, lot. Exp, Total Ann. Exp. 8ff. mt. Rate

Amor. Expense lot Rate* [A] X [B] [DI ÷ [F] [Cl/IC]

- (18,667) (18,667) 224,000 - 224,000
89,250,000 see (3,340,562) 85,909,438 301,404 0.32% 285,600 587,004

- detail (3,000) (1,000) - 0.32% - -

89,250,000 below (4,319,661) 84,930,339 389,744 4,75% 4,239,375 4,629,119
108,985,000 (4,735,920) 104,249,080 427,301 5.45% 5,939,683 6,366,984

75,000,000 (950,386) 74,049,614 85,749 6.00% 4,500,000 4,585,749
44,8110,000 (547,242) 44,252,758 49,375 6.00% 2,688,000 2,737,375
50,000,000 (275,150) 49,724,850 63,496 5,25% 2,625,000 2,688,496
50,000,000 (590,576) 49,409,424 23,160 5.60% 2,800,000 2,823,160
70,000,000 (661,651) 69,338,349 89,211 6.15% 4,305,000 4,394,211

110,000,000 (1,666,116) 108,333,884 206,117 6.00% 6,600,000 6,806,117
150,000,000 (1,694,400) 148,305,600 172,778 4.50% 6,750,000 6,922,778
500,000,000 (4.c117.sflrn 495,982,500 401.750 4.74% 23.700.0CC 24,101,750

1,337,285,000

[A]

Balance-LTD

1,314,466,170 <—md bond
1,212,255,236 <—md cap cont
2,526,721,405

(22,818,830) 1,314.466,170 2,434,086

[B] [C] [D]
Capitalization Embedded Weighted Avg.

Percentage Cost/Return [B] * [C[

52.0226% 5.0870% 2.6464%
47.9774% 9.8100% 4.7066%

100.0000% 7.3530%

64,432,658 66,866,744 5.0870%

[8] [F] [C]
Tax Cross-up Tax-Adjusted Return

[D]/ [1-TR1 Return By Month

N/A 2.6464%
7.9335% 7.9135%

10.5599% 0.879994%

Statutoiy Tax Rate (STR) — 40.525%

Note: Assumes a 60% (debt), 40%
(equity) relationship, as required by the

[…]

PCRBSeriesCTax-Ilxempt I81.QC (2.014.109) 45,431 189.PC (2,721,811) 61.394 - (4,735,920) 106,825
I’CRB Series Di’ax-Exempt 18I.ND (604,545) 13,636 189.I’D (345.840) 7,801 - - (950,386) 21.437
PCRB Series B Tax-Exempt ISLNI) (368,178) 8,305 189.1’)) (179,1164) 4,039 - (547,242) 12.344
0MB Series 2004 l8l.I’3 (232,250) 13,399 226,P3 (2) (42,900) 2,475 - - (275.150) 15,874
FMBSeries2005 I8l.P4 (492,400) 4.827 226.I’4(2) (98,175) 962 - - (590,576) 5,790
01dB Series 2007 18I.6A (572,873) 19,310 226.6A (2) (88,778) 2,992 - - (661,651) 22,303
0MB Series 2008 181.6fF (749,933) 23,194 226.N0 (211,622) 6,545 (704,562) 21,791 (1,666,116) 51,529
FMBSeries2009 18I.CV (1,433,251) 28,682 226.CV (564,150) 14,512 - - 11,694,400) 43,195
‘l’olal (8.050.5791 227.049 (10.046.1891 259,245 (18,801,330) 508,084(7(14.562) 21.794

C:\Fmnancing Oscke)\OE l0-122ISTAFF-01 0-STAFF-Ol 3 A)achmen).als

Uata Kequest ~ lAM--UI
Dated 7/1/10
Q-STAFF-01 3
Page 5 of 6

Public Service Company of New Hampshire and Subsidiaries
Pro Forma Adjustments to Capitalization

1. Effective Interest Rate--New Bond
[A] [B] [C] [D] [E] [F] [G] [HI

Unamor Issuance Net Balance Annualized Ann. mt. Exp. Total Ann. Exp. Eff. mt. Rate
Balance-LTD Expense [A] + [B] Amor. Expense Int Rate [A] X [E] [D] + [F] [G]/ [C]

PSNH NEW BOND 210,000,000 (1,721,750) 208,278,250 172,175 4.740% 9,954,000 10,126,175 4.862%

Annual
Bal-Issuance Amor. Expense

PSNH NEW BOND--Issuance 1,721,750 172,175 <--10 years

2. Adjustments to Maintain Cap Structure

Actual Pro Forma Pro Forma
Balance-LTD Adjustments Balance-LTD

Capitalization--
LTD, net of issuance exp 81 8,483,670 208,278,250 1,026,761,920
Total OCI Adj Equity 754,839,562 192,082,878 946,922,440
Total 1,573,323,231 1,973,684,359

Capitalization Capitalization
Percentage Percentage

LTD 52.0226% 52.0226%
Equity 47.9774% 47.9774%

100.0000% 100.0000%

C:\Financing Docket\DE 10-122\STAFF-01 Q-STAFF-O1 3 Atachmentxls

I’CRI) Serh≥s A i’ax-I’repaid Ins 2001
PCRB Series A Tax-Exempt
PCRI3 Series A Tax-Exempt - VR
I’CRB Serb’s B Tax-Exempt-FR
PCRI3 Series CTas-Iixempt
PCRB Series D Iax-Lxempl
PCRII Series S Tax-Exempt
FMB Series L - 2004
0MB Series M - 2005
0MB Series N - 2007
0MB Series 0- 201(8
FMB Series 1’ - 2009
Total Debt

Actual l’er Books (credit balance) md. OCI
less: Bal 2I9.N B--swap 1(debit hal)
Less: Ba) 219.NE--swap 2(credit hal)
Equity less OCI

89,250,00(1

89,250,000
108,985,000
75,01)0,000
44,8011,000
51),000,00l)
50,000,000